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Introduction

The functions of the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Practice Board of Australia include:

registering the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Practitioners and students
developing standards, codes and guidelines for the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health
Practice profession

handling notifications, complaints, investigations and disciplinary hearings, and

approving accreditation standards and accredited courses of study.

The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (Ahpra). For
information about legislation governing our operations see Ahpra's Legislation & Publications at
www.ahpra.gov.au/Publications

The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about
registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.
For more information on Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Practice registration, please see the
Board’s website: www.atsihealthpracticeboard.gov.au/Registration

Pandemic response sub-register

Ahpra and the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Practice Board of Australia established a short-term
pandemic response sub-register for up to 12 months (or less if the pandemic subsides) to help with fast tracking
the return to the workforce of experienced and qualified health practitioners. The pandemic response sub-
register came into effect on 6-Apritl June 2020. Eligible practitioners were added to the pandemic response
sub-register. These practitioners are included in these statistics. Please see the COVID-19 page on AHPRA'’s
website for more info.
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Principal place of practice

Registration type

Table 1.1 Registration type by principal place of practice

. P ) KA C S Y

General

Non-practising

* Total figure includes 22 practitioners on the Pandemic response sub-register. For more information go to the COVID-
19 page on the Ahpra website.

Percentage

Table 1.2 Percentage by principal place of practice

WA: 15.86%
M3W: 22.61%

WIC: 3.71%
TAS: 0.48%

SA8.681%

QLD: 18.18%

N ACT B NSW P NT B OLD EEcA B TAS VI WA
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Age group
Registration type

Table 2.1 Registration type by age group

Age group General Non-practising

Table 2.2 Registrants by age group

- 23 25-2% W-4 35-39 40 - 44 45 -43 -5 5 -59 o0 -64 &5 -89 T0-T4 T5-T9 B+

I Count of Registrants
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Gender

Registration type

Table 3.1 Registration type by gender

Gender R S ACT | Nsw | NT | op | sa | Tas | vic | wa | NO | total
types PPP
138 167 126 51 2 23 137 645

General
Female

Non-practising
Total female

General
Male

Non-practising
Total male
Total
Percentage

Table 3.2 Percentage by gender

1

2

140

48

49

189

168

52

52

220

127

25

25

152

51

21

21

72

23

31

137

29

29

166

4

649

186

187

836

Female 50.0%

Male 50.0%

74.1%

25.9%

76.4%

23.6%

83.6%

16.4%

70.8%

29.2%

74.2%

25.8%

82.5%

17.5%

77.6%

22.4%

Page 6 of 6



